

ASX Announcement TUESDAY, 14 APRIL 2020

MUO BSM | BUOSIBO 10=

Appointment of Executive Director – Raymond van Hulst

Summary

Raymond van Hulst appointed as Executive Director effective from 9 April 2020.

Omni Bridgeway Limited (**OBL**) announces the appointment of Mr Raymond van Hulst to the OBL board of directors (**Board**) with effect from 9 April 2020.

Mr van Hulst is a Managing Director of the Omni Bridgeway business that was acquired by OBL (then IMF Bentham Limited) in November 2019. Mr van Hulst has close to two decades of experience in structuring innovative solutions for complex and high value litigation funding and legal enforcement matters. He has a successful track record of managing the asset identification processes, enforcement strategies and settlement negotiations for multiple prominent (sovereign) awards and judgments. In addition, Mr Van Hulst has established two institutionally backed funds (Fund 6 and Fund 7) aimed at funding legal disputes and enforcement matters, including with the International Finance Corporation, part of the World Bank. Before joining Omni Bridgeway, Mr van Hulst was with ABN AMRO Bank Structured Finance, based out of India and Europe and he holds an MBA from INSEAD.

The Board welcomes Raymond to the Board and looks forward to his contribution as an executive director. Raymond has been appointed as an additional director and will stand for election at the 2020 annual general meeting.

Omni Bridgeway background

Omni Bridgeway is a global leader in dispute resolution finance, with expertise in civil and common law legal and recovery systems, and operations spanning Asia, Australia, Canada, Europe, the Middle East, the UK and the US. Omni Bridgeway has built its reputation as a trusted provider of funding solutions and offers end-to-end dispute finance from case inception through to post-judgment enforcement and recovery.

Authorised by Jeremy Sambrook Company Secretary

Media/Further information: Marella Gibson

Chief Marketing Officer - Australia and Asia Omni Bridgeway Limited: +61 8223 3517